
 
Vendor Web Conference Attendee List 

Mississippi Department of Information Technology Services (ITS) 

RFP 4350 Security Risk Assessment Services 

Tuesday, October 31, at 11:00 a.m. CST 

Attendee Company 

Andy Shu Convergint 

Michael Parker NTT Data 

Deborah Roy NTT Data 

Terrie Mathison Cyberforceq 

Pat Swere Securance Consulting 

Rob McClure AT&T 

Robert Jones Softek 

Roberto Rosas Softek 

Gilberto Velasco Softek 

Cindy McClister Def-Logix, Inc. 

Jordan Nohra Cisco 

Kristen Hinton Cisco 

Mark Gecowets Cisco 

Michael Dayton Cisco 

Travis Rinehart Vector Consulting 

Brian Tuck Online Business Systems 

Dan D’Amore Innovative Logics LLC 

Erin Kesselring Palo Alto Networks 

Drew Weiskopf Ernst & Young LLP 

Jay Yarbro Ernst & Young LLP 

Ramesh Edassery Delviom, LLC 

Ryan Krug Secure Halo 

Matt Yates Secure Halo 

Ryan Allen Logicalis 

Joshua Pegram CDW-G 

Trevor Krause Crowe LLP 

Mike Del Giudice Crowe LLP 

 

Andy Shu | Senior Account Executive | Convergint Technologies 

Gulf Region: Alabama | Mississippi | Louisiana | FL Panhandle 

O- 205.286.3117  C- 404.808.2076  andy.shu@convergint.com 

283A Cahaba Valley Pkwy North, Pelham AL 35124 

 

mailto:andy.shu@convergint.com


Michael Parker | Business Development Director  

Michael.Parker@nttdata.com | m. +1.470.717.8543 

Government Consulting and Advisory  

NTT DATA | nttdataservices.com | @nttdataservices  

Consulting & Industry Solutions | Digital Transformation | Digital Operations  

 

 

 

Terrie Mathison 

Business Operations Coordinator 

(p) 248.837.1242 

tmathison@cyberforceq.com 

PATRICK SWERE 

PROPOSAL MANAGER 

    

877-578-0215 ext.118 

www.securanceconsulting.com 

20+ YEARS IN BUSINESS 

Follow us on LinkedIn! 

 

Rob McClure 

Client Solutions Executive  

Government, Education, Medical 

State of Mississippi 

601-497-7691 

 

Roberto Rosas | TechSolutions Manager - Digital Security Practice 

roberto.rosas@softtek.com 
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Gilberto Velasco | Bid Manager 

gilberto.velasco@softtek.com 

  

Robert B. Jones I Business Development Manager 

Softtek | 15303 Dallas Pkwy, Addison, TX 75001 | 

Tel: +1 (214) 422-5373| www.softtek.com 

Blog | Twitter | LinkedIn | Facebook | Youtube 

 

Cindy McClister 

Business Development Manager 

Def-Logix, Inc. 

3463 Magic Drive, Ste. 220 

San Antonio, TX. 78229 

830-305-6299-c 

210-624-8064-Office 

www.def-logix.com 

 

Jordan Nohra 

Account Manager – Gulf States Public Sector 

jnohra@cisco.com 

601.573.3012 

 Kristen Hinton 

Account Manager- Gulf States Public Sector  

krhinton@cisco.com    

Tel: 601-940-4882 
 

 
Cisco Systems, Inc. 

United States 
 

   
   

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:gilberto.velasco@softtek.com
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Mark Gecowets 

Regional Services Specialist - Premium 

Americas Software & Services – SLED East     

mgecowet@cisco.com    

(M) 615-584-4278    

  

Michael Dayton 

midayton@cisco.com  

Business Development Leader 

 

Travis A. Rinehart 
Owner/President  
Vector Consulting 
2451 Cumberland Pkwy.  
Suite 3839 
Atlanta, Georgia 30339 
Cell: 770-364-4311 
 

Brian Tuck  

Enterprise Sales Director 

ONLINE BUSINESS SYSTEMS 

Mobile: +1 (563) 508 9991 

btuck@obsglobal.com 

Office: 204.982.0200 

Fax: 204.982.0201 

www.obsglobal.com  

 

Deb Roy | Business Consulting Sr Manager | Security Services 

Deborah.Roy@nttdata.com 

Government Consulting and Advisory 

NTT DATA | nttdataservices.com 
Consulting & Industry Solutions | Digital Transformation | Digital Operations 
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Dan D’Amore | Public Sector Director  
Innovative Logics LLC | SBA 8(a) Certified SDB | SBE/MBE/DBE/Texas HUB 

Mobile: 262.443.8540  

Email: ddamore@innovativelogics.com 
Website: https://www.innovativelogics.com 

Erin Kesselring 

Cortex Regional Territory Manager | State & Local Gvt - Southeast 

M: 443-866-6480 

Palo Alto Networks 

 

 

Drew Weiskopf | Senior Manager | US Government & Public Sector Consulting 

 

Every day we solve the most Complex Challenges, so the Government can build a Stronger Country, for the 

People. 

222 2nd Avenue South Suite 2100, Nashville, TN 37201 

Ernst & Young LLP 

Office: + 615 743 9605 Cell: +1 601 466 0877 | Drew.Weiskopf@ey.com  

Website: http://www.ey.com 

 

 

Jay Yarbro | Manager - Austin | Business Consulting  

  
Ernst & Young LLP 
401 Congress, Suite 3200, Austin, Texas, 78701, USA 
Office:+1 737 289 2103 | Mobile:940 531 0703 | Jay.Yarbro@ey.com  
Website: www.ey.com   

 

 

Ramesh Edassery 

Director - Operations 

Delviom, LLC, previously known as Protégé, LLC 

44790 Maynard Square Suite #280, Ashburn VA 20147 

(O): 703-596-1611 , (M): 571-376-1329 

Fax: 877 481 9005 
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Ryan Krug | Business Development Associate 

www.securehalo.com 

 

Ryan Allen 

Account Executive 

m: +1.601.573.3227 

Central Time Zone 

ryan.allen@us.logicalis.com 

www.us.logicalis.com 

 

 

 

Joshua Pegram 

Proposal Specialist, State and Local Government | CDW•G 

Phone: 847-371-2220 ext. 72220 

joshua.pegram@cdwg.com 

 

 

Mike Del Giudice, CISSP, CRISC | Principal, Consulting 

Direct:  630.575.4359 

mike.delgiudice@crowe.com 

 

Trevor Krause, CISSP | Senior Manager, Consulting 

Direct: 212.750.2803 

Trevor.Krause@crowe.com  
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